
AGMT A-11898/MYA 148 

AMENDMENT NO. 2 
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc., AND 
NATIVIDAD MEDICAL CENTER 

FOR 
Radiology Software/Hardware Support Services 

This Amendment No.2 to the Services Agreement ("Agreement"), dated January 1, 2011 is entered into by 
and between the County of Monterey, on behalf of Natividad Medical Center (hereinafter "NMC"), and 
FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc., (hereinafter "CONTRACTOR"), with respect to the following: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Agreement was executed for Radiology Software/Hardware Support Services with a 
two year and eight month term and a total Agreement amount not to exceed $113,000; and 

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR amended the Agreement on August 31, 2013 via Renewal and 
Amendment No. 1, to extend the term for an additional two year period through August 30, 2015 and 
added an additional $125,576.80, thereby increasing the total agreement amount to $238,576.80; and 

WHEREAS, NMC and CONTRACTOR currently wish to amend the Agreement to extend it for an 
additional three year period through August 30, 2018, and to add an additional $105,715.20; thereby 
increasing the total agreement amount to $344,292. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

The Agreement is hereby renewed on the terms and conditions as set forth in Original Agreement and in 
Renewal and Amendment No. 1 incorporated herein by this reference, except as specifically set forth 
below. 

I. Section 2, Paragraph titled "PAYMENTS BY NMC" shall be amended to the following; "NMC 
shall pay the CONTRACTOR in accordance with the payment provisions set forth in Exhibit A 
plus EXHIBIT A-2 as per Amendment No. 2 attached hereto. The total amount payable by NMC 
to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not exceed the sum of $344,292". 

2. Section 3, Paragraph titled "TERMS OF AGREEMENT" shall be amended to the following; "The 
term of this Agreement is January 1, 2011 to August 30, 2018 unless sooner terminated pursuant 
to this Agreement" 

3. Section 4, Paragraph titled "ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS/EXHIBITS" shall be amended to the 
following: "The following attached exhibits are incorporated herein by reference and constitute a 
part of this Agreement: 
Exhibit A: Scope of Services/Payment Provisions of original Agreement 
Exhibit A-2: Revised Scope of Services/Payment Provisions as per Amendment No.2 

4. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are 
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 2 and shall continue in full force and effect as set 
forth in the Agreement and in Renewal and Amendment No. 1. 

5. A copy of this Amendment No.2 shall be attached to the Original Agreement. 

6. This Amendment No. 2 becomes effective upon execution by both NMC and CONTRACTOR. 
Page I of2 Amendment No. 2 

Fujifilm Medical Systems USA Inc. 
Software/Hardware Support Services 

Term January I, 2011 through August 30,2018 
Not to Exceed: $344,292 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, rhe pMics hereto are in aareement with this Amendment No. 2 on the basis 
set forth in this document and have execnled this Amendmenl on the day and year set fonh herein. 

Natiyid!d Medical Ceater 

By:-~--::::-=-=:-:---:---==-=---­
<llry Oray, D.O .. I....._ CEO 

Da~: ________________________ _ 

APPRO\'EO A§ TO l&cAL PRoytSIONS 

AfPBOVED AS TO ftSCAL PRo\1SIO.'U 

By: 
Chie=-:--=r::.-Dcpu-ay-A-=-udi~.lodO--=Ontrolfer---:::-----

Date:------------------

CONTRACTOR 

By.~~~~~~------~~ 
(Sipature ofSe ry. AssL Secrelary, CFO. 
Treasurer or Asst. Treuurcr) 

Dale: ---=t!:..-....:._/_ll_CC~ ..:.../_r_r __ _ 

•••fnstnctioiS 
If CONTRACTOR Is o CX~~J~Cn~ion, ineludlnalimiled 
u.bility lftd 11011-profil ~IJI0'8liou. lllc full ~ ... -or 
the corpantian all be -liuth above fOplhcr with the 
si;naturcs ortwo spec:ir&c:d omccrs (t"''O sipelurcs 
n:quin:d). 
JfCONTRACTOR Is a piRIICIIhlp.IM nameofdlc 
pannmlllp st.U be sea filnh llllovc 10gelhcr wid! the 
lipal'lft ora ,.nncr wllo luas alltborily to execute dds 
Ap:cmcnl on llchalfoflhc 1*1J!ershfp (CWO sipa~un:s 
n:quin:d). 
If CONTRACTOR fs con&rllclin& In IDII illdividuol 

apadl)'.lhe lndivld~alllutl set fanh lhe 111111e orthe 
business. ihay and shall penoaally sltJn die Acr=neat 
(one sipeltR ~) 

hpl l 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto are in agreement with this Amendment No.2 on the basis 
set forth in this document and have executed this Amendment on the day and year set forth herein. 

Natividad Medical Center 

By: ____________________________ __ 

Gary Gray, D.O., Interim CEO 

Date: ----------------------------------
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL PROVISIO:SS 

By: __ --=-------:------­
Deputy County Counsel 

Date: -------------------------------

CONTRACTOR 

Jfl7t(fi..M f1ed&AJ J'yt'fRkAS v'.W 
CON CTOR's Business Name*** (see 
instructions) 

Signature of a· , res1dent, or VJce-PresJdent 

,A-t4J'4~,kA- Af2Yt4MA ftesr-deJAT ~ cPO 
Name and Title 

Date: t?S"-/o 8~S 
-----------7,~--~.~--------------

By: ____________________________ __ 

(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 
Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer) 

Name and Title 

Date: ______________________________ _ 

***Instructions 
If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited 
liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of 
the corporation shall be set forth above together with the 
signatures of two specified officers (two signatures 
required). 
If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the 
partnership shall be set forth above together with the 
signature of a partner who has authority to execute this 
Agreement on behalfofthe partnership (two signatures 
required). 
If CONTRACTOR is contracting in and individual 

capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the 
business, if any and shall personally sign the Agreement 
(one signature required) 

Page2 f2 Amendment No. 2 
FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc. 

Software/Hardware Support Services 
Term January L 2011 through August 30,2018 

Not to Exceed: $344,292 



CulblwiiMlil:tlf • ......., 

HATMlAD IEICAL CENTER 
POIOXI11t1 
IALINAI. CA 13112·1111 

EXHIBIT A·2 per Amendment No.2 

FUJI-FILM• 
EMERALD PREFERRED TERMS 

CGmpMy CanlllclltllotnMt/on 

FWPil.M ...... lpllm USA, Inc 
411WIItAwnue 
at.mfard, CT 011802 
Alln: Malk lei ... Cel: 425-Z15-8711/ Fu: 425-31S.1370 

Alln: Hlldl ~ 
Pbone: 131·112·1110 
Fa: 
l-fMI: ,._......_.NIIllvldld.corn 

Emili: mb .............. c:am 
.... ~111414_2 
SSI:M8rk ....... 
ZSM: John PIIChllia 
Ulll:lbuch11,2D11 

v ... 1: 

v ... Z: 
v .... :~: 

TaW 

$35.231.40 

$35,231.<10 
S31231l10 

1105.715.20 

• ~end ..,_IMCJ ..W:. 8nd T-' perfom'Mid belweln the hours of 1:30AM end S:OO PM MondeJ lhraugh Fdciay excluding 
fUMLM Medlcellylellml USA, INC . .......,.. 

• One (1) ......... llllllntilnence lnlpKIIan .nd cdlnllon per HNica .....,.nt YNf, uniMI othelwiH IPiclllld In FMSU seMce ,..... 
• M ...... It .......... end trawl In ecc:ont.a with the Montenly County Travel Polley. Exc:ludea coniWMble llml, bdelfea. 8lld X-n~J 

tubiL 0111• •• C11Mf811e et llltdlllonlll pdce. 
• All...,_ updldlllllllled upon original OS &Appbllon pun:heHCI contlg~ntlan. Exdud•aoftwn ,......,. perfonnm:ie upgnlda. 
• Facby hlnld FWFI.M Field..,._ ............. 
• One (1) hour llllphocllc: r...- end 4 hDur OIHII...,_ far held down 1ystems wlhln 110 mila ofFMSU periOniWI. 

~. ~~~ ,., MEND , ~ ~ m .. ! Bt•6ji1Jl 

Cultamlr Jllun:hllle Older 

IJ/QP//S' 
o ... 

Date 

Ex. A·2 Page 1 of 4 



FUJIIILM 
IQliPMENT LOCATION: 
NATIVIDAD III!DICAL CIN1'I!R 
1441 CONITI1'UTION IILVD. 
IALINAI. CALIFORNIA 13101 

EXHIBIT A-2 per Amendment No. 2 

BIIIW.DPREFEMED SERVICE AGRE!MENT.,GI484_2 

APPI..m) IIICOUNlS: 

1. MuiiYur DllcounlH. +Mull ~yam Discount n. + Zanl 

Ex. A-2 Page 2 of 4 



Ex. A-2 Page 3 of 4 



. . 
U ..... Ay;; 11111. n..SoMII,..••• ._,._ ........ CIIIIIIillalll...,.......,..lllll...-a,..._..,...,......,....,_. ••• ll,wdlloftar 
................ CIIIblli1 ........ J••= _ ....................... ...,. ....................... .., ... _.... ........ .,.., ........ ., ........... __ ~ .. ..... 
...... ......... ..... af~f!iloii-~ .... .-. .. ..,.~ ................. IIUdl ....... lllllllldaf .... ......... 

u11ua.._ ........ .., ... .,..,.ar .. ....,...ar ............. ., ........... ........._ ....... ..,_ ........... ....., 
................................... ....., .......... 1Ifl'iWiud..,lfMIII. .... ar- fl ........................ ., ........ 
llllldt.IIMLilllld.fiiiiMIIIIITII: •* CdllllllleiiHiliD ... Inllntlonll .. ,...........,... .. ....., ...... w• l' ......._ 

UIIIIIIA.NIIIclsiD ........ 8111111a ... IOIIIIIr,..,...._.UMtb1111D .. IIudca~ltr_,.. .... ..._...,._...,......, ... ...,... .... _ 

Ex. A-2 Page 4 of 4 


