
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details (With Board Report)

File #: A 15-225 Name: FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc., Amendment
No. 2

Status:Type: BoS Agreement Consent Agenda

File created: In control:6/22/2015 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/14/2015

Title: Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute Amendment
No. 2 to the Agreement (A-11898) with FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc. for software/hardware
support services, extending the Agreement for an additional three (3) year period for a revised full
term of January 1, 2011 through August 30, 2018 and adding $105,715 (over three years) for a
revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $344,292.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc., Amendment No. 2.pdf, 3. FujiFilm Medical
System Renewal-Amendment 1.pdf, 4. FujiFilm Medical Systems Agreement.pdf, 5. FujiFilm Medical
Systems Spend Sheet .pdf, 6. Completed Board Order

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors7/14/2015 1

Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute Amendment No. 2 to
the Agreement (A-11898) with FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc. for software/hardware support services,
extending the Agreement for an additional three (3) year period for a revised full term of January 1, 2011
through August 30, 2018 and adding $105,715 (over three years) for a revised total Agreement amount not to
exceed $344,292.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended the Board of Supervisors:

Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) to execute Amendment No. 2 to
the Agreement (A-11898) with FujiFilm Medical Systems USA Inc. for software/hardware support services,
extending the Agreement for an additional three (3) year period for a revised full term of January 1, 2011
through August 30, 2018 and adding $105,715 (over three years) for a revised total Agreement amount not to
exceed $344,292.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

In 2010 NMC purchased radiology equipment from Fujifilm Medical Systems providing digital imaging,
replacing the previous film based system. Services are necessary to maintain and repair the Fujifilm Medical
System software and hardware equipment in the Radiology department. The imaging equipment coordinates
with the Picture Archive and Communications System (PACS) Systems at NMC and provides scanning
capability of previous film images converting them into digital format which can then be imported into PACS.
The recommendation is to continue to extend these maintenance services with Fujifilm Medical Systems to
ensure the equipment is maintained and repaired so it remains fully functional at all times.

County of Monterey Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: A 15-225, Version: 1

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

County Counsel has reviewed and approved this Amendment No. 2 as to legal form and risk provisions and the
Auditor-Controller has reviewed and approved as to payment provisions. Amendment No. 2. This Amendment
No. 2 has been reviewed and approved by NMC’s Finance Committee on 4/23/15 and by the NMC Board of
Trustees on 5/1/15.

FINANCING:

The cost for this Amendment No. 2 is $105,715, $35,239 of which is to be included in the Fiscal Year 2015-16
Recommended Budget. Amounts for remaining years will be included in those budgets as appropriate. There is
no impact to the General Fund.

Prepared by: Heidi Riggenbach, Interim Radiology Director, 772-7660
Approved by: Gary R. Gray, DO, Interim Chief Executive Officer, 783-2504

Attachments:
FujiFilm Amendment No. 2
Fujifilm Renewal and Amendment No. 1
Fujifilm Agreement
Spend Sheet

Attachments on file with the Clerk of the Board

County of Monterey Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

